Table 2
Supreme Court, FY 2017
Appeals Filed and Disposed

Filed
Direct Appeals
- Civil 35
- Criminal 7
- Interlocutory 0
- Other 6
Transfers
- By Order of Supreme Court - Post Opinion 0
- By Order of Court of Appeals - Prior to Opinion 9
- By Order of Court of Appeals - Post Opinion 13
- Recommendations 0
- Certifications 2
Petitions for Review (Revenue Cases) 2
Total 74
Table 3
Supreme Court, FY 2007 Through FY 2017
Death Penalty and Revenue Appeals Filed
Fiscal
Year Death Penalty
2007 3
2008 3
2009 6
2010 2
2011 2
2012 0
2013 1
2014 3
2015 0
2016 0
2017 0
Table 4
Supreme Court, FY 2017
Transfers by Court of Appeals District
From From
Western Eastern
District District
Transfers by Order of Supreme Court
Post Opinion 0 0
Transfers by Order of Court Appeals
Prior to Opinion 3 3
Post Opinion 1 9
Recommendations 0 0
Certifications 0 0
Total 4 12

Disposed

W
a1

o O -

ol
\“-b WO uUN P

Revenue Appeals

From
Southern
District

1

Total

25



Table 5
Supreme Court, FY 2017
Writs Filed and Disposed

Filed Disposed

Habeas Corpus 88 148
Prohibition 85 83
Mandamus 40 41
Certiorari 2 1
Quo Warranto 0 0
Other 1 1

Total 216 274
Table 6

Supreme Court, FY 2007 Through FY 2017
Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal Habeas
Year Corpus Prohibition Mandamus Other
2007 75 103 70 10
2008 80 89 51 8
2009 85 107 75 4
2010 43 93 60 5
2011 96 83 57 6
2012 70 72 43 8
2013 157 87 42 6
2014 90 70 52 2
2015 83 99 35 5
2016 56 85 46 4
2017 88 85 40 1

Table 7

Supreme Court, FY 2017
Supervisory Matters Filed and Disposed

_Filed Disposed
Reinstatement 50 42
Discipline 50 51
Surrender 2 4
Removal/Discipline of Judges 0 0
Board of Law Examiners 0 0

Total 102 97

Total

258
228
271
201
242
193
292
214
222
191

214



Table 8
Supreme Court, FY 2017
Applications to Transfer

Prior to Opinion
Western District
Eastern District
Southern District
Total

Post Opinion
Western District
Eastern District
Southern District
Total

Grand Total

Disposition of Granted Applications to Transfer

Table 9
Supreme Court, FY 2017
Motions and Opinions

I
o
Q

wlor N |

133
152
52
337

340

By Opinion By Order
32 2

Ruled On

24
950

Motions

Type of Motion Filed
Rehearing 24
Other* 844
Total 868

974

*The other category includes recall of mandate and stay of execution.

Opinions Issued

Signed Majority 56
Concurring 8
Concurring in Part/Dissenting in Part 5
Dissenting 13
Per Curiam Majority 6

Total 88

One opinion attached to one (1) case.

Denied

RO O

110
124

39

273

274

Granted

o|jO © O

19
19
11
49

49

Total
49



