Table 2 Supreme Court, FY 2017 Appeals Filed and Disposed

	<u>Filed</u>	Disposed
Direct Appeals		
- Civil	35	35
- Criminal	7	1
- Interlocutory	0	0
- Other	6	6
Transfers		
- By Order of Supreme Court - Post Opinion	0	1
- By Order of Court of Appeals - Prior to Opinion	9	2
- By Order of Court of Appeals - Post Opinion	13	5
- Recommendations	0	0
- Certifications	2	3
Petitions for Review (Revenue Cases)	2	4
Total	74	57

Table 3
Supreme Court, FY 2007 Through FY 2017
Death Penalty and Revenue Appeals Filed

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	Death Penalty	Revenue Appeals
2007	3	4
2008	3	3
2009	6	5
2010	2	3
2011	2	4
2012	0	3
2013	1	11
2014	3	10
2015	0	5
2016	0	6
2017	0	1

Table 4
Supreme Court, FY 2017
Transfers by Court of Appeals District

	From Western <u>District</u>	From Eastern <u>District</u>	From Southern <u>District</u>	<u>Total</u>
Transfers by Order of Supreme Court				
Post Opinion	0	0	1	1
Transfers by Order of Court Appeals				
Prior to Opinion	3	3	3	9
Post Opinion	1	9	3	13
Recommendations	0	0	0	0
Certifications	0	0	2	2
Total	4	12	9	25

Table 5
Supreme Court, FY 2017
Writs Filed and Disposed

	<u>Filed</u>	Disposed
Habeas Corpus	88	148
Prohibition	85	83
Mandamus	40	41
Certiorari	2	1
Quo Warranto	0	0
Other	1	1
Total	216	274

Table 6
Supreme Court, FY 2007 Through FY 2017
Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	Habeas <u>Corpus</u>	<u>Prohibition</u>	<u>Mandamus</u>	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u>
2007	75	103	70	10	258
2008	80	89	51	8	228
2009	85	107	75	4	271
2010	43	93	60	5	201
2011	96	83	57	6	242
2012	70	72	43	8	193
2013	157	87	42	6	292
2014	90	70	52	2	214
2015	83	99	35	5	222
2016	56	85	46	4	191
2017	88	85	40	1	214

Table 7
Supreme Court, FY 2017
Supervisory Matters Filed and Disposed

	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Disposed</u>
Reinstatement	50	42
Discipline	50	51
Surrender	2	4
Removal/Discipline of Judges	0	0
Board of Law Examiners	0	0
Total	102	97

Table 8
Supreme Court, FY 2017
Applications to Transfer

	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Denied</u>	Granted
Prior to Opinion			
Western District	2	0	0
Eastern District	1	1	0
Southern District	0	0	0
Total	3	1	0
Post Opinion			
Western District	133	110	19
Eastern District	152	124	19
Southern District	52	39	11
Total	337	273	49
Grand Total	340	274	49

Disposition of Granted Applications to Transfer

By Opinion	By Order	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u>
32	2	15	49

Table 9 Supreme Court, FY 2017 Motions and Opinions

Motions

Type of Motion	<u>Filed</u>	Ruled On
Rehearing	24	24
Other*	844	950
Total	868	974

^{*}The other category includes recall of mandate and stay of execution.

Opinions Issued

Signed Majority	56	
Concurring	8	
Concurring in Part/Dissenting in Part	5	
Dissenting	13	
Per Curiam Majority Total	<u>6</u>	One opinion attached to one (1) case.